Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMORGAN CHASE BANK	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank	109/24/2008	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayco Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Prestige Place	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1031401	THE INCREDIBLE MAX
Registration Number:	1556735	ULTIMAX
Registration Number:	1791503	ТОРМАХ
Registration Number:	1889620	RPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)226-5916

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 226-5725

Email: lori_kelley@mark-iv.com Correspondent Name: Dayco Products, LLC 1 Prestige Place Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **CARLISLE TMS**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003858 FRAME: 0641

900116855

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Tassone
Signature:	/joseph v. tassone/
Date:	09/24/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=DaycoRelease#page1.tif source=DaycoRelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003858 FRAME: 0642

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank), a national banking association under the United States of America, as Administrative Agent, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor-in-interest to DAYCO PRODUCTS, INC., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, which security interest is dated May 31, 2002, and which was recorded on June 19, 2002 at Reel 02522, Frames 0696-0703 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank), a national association organized under the laws of the United States of America, as Administrative Agent, has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed by Robert P. Kellas, its Executive Director, thereby duly authorized, as of this ______ day of September, 2008.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

In the Presence of:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

(fka THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK), a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of

America

Name:

Robert P. Kellas

Its:

Executive Director

STATE OF <u>New York</u>)
SS

COUNTY OF Year york)

Before me, personally appeared Robert P. Kellas, Executive Director_ of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (fka The Chase Manhattan Bank), a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America, as Administrative Agent, the signer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation, acting in its capacity as Agent.

Notary Public

EDELINE C. ADDERLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01AD6079940 QUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY

TRADEMARKO IN NEW YORK COUNTY

AV COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 3, 2010

REEL: 003858 FRAME: 0643

SCHEDULE A

5. Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 09/24/2008

Trademark	Reg. No.
THE INCREDIBLE MAX	1031401
ULTIMAX	1556735
TOPMAX	1791503
RPP	1889620

TRADEMARK REEL: 003858 FRAME: 0644